## 1976 No. 2036

## WATER, ENGLAND AND WALES

## The Yorkshire Water Authority (Bradford) (Extension of Operation of Byelaws) Order 1976

Made -	-	-	-	29th November 1976
Coming i	nto O	perati	on	1st January 1977

1. This order may be cited as the Yorkshire Water Authority (Bradford) (Extension of Operation of Byelaws) Order 1976 and shall come into operation on 1st January 1977.

2. The byelaws made on 17th January 1966 by the lord mayor, aldermen and citizens of the City of Bradford under section 17 of the Water Act 1945, which byelaws would, by virtue of the Yorkshire Water Authority (Bradford) (Extension of Operation of Byelaws) Order 1975(c) remain in force until 16th January 1977, shall remain in force until 16th January 1979.

Signed by authority of the Secretary of State 29th November 1976. A. G. Semple, An Under Secretary in the Department of the Environment.

(a) 1945 c. 42. (b) S.I. 1951/142, 1900, 1970/1681 (1951 I, pp. 1348, 1347; 1970 III, p. 5551). (c) S.I. 1975/2151.

[DET 24406]

Printed in England by Harrison & Sons (London) Ltd., and published by Her Majesty's Stationery Office 150/20256 S.97 K.10 12/76

10p net

ISBN 0 11 062036 4